SGM2036
300mA, Low Power, Low Dropout,
RF Linear Regulators
REV. A. 4 SG Micro Corp
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM2036 series low-power, low-dropout, CMOS
linear voltage regulators operate from a 1.6V to 5.5V

Portable/Battery-Powered Equipment
300mA, Low Power, Low Dropout,
SGM2036                           RF Linear Regulators
2 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL VOUT (V) STATUS (1)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2036-0.8 0.8 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-0.8YUDH4G/TR SF Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-0.9 0.9 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-0.9YUDH4G/TR NE Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-1.0 1.0 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-1.0YUDH4G/TR J3 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-1.05 1.05 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-1.05YUDH4G/TR NF Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-1.1 1.1 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-1.1YUDH4G/TR O0 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-1.2 1.2 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-1.2YUDH4G/TR HE Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-1.3 1.3 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-1.3YUDH4G/TR O1 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-1.35 1.35 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-1.35YUDH4G/TR Z7 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-1.5 1.5 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-1.5YUDH4G/TR HF Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-1.8 1.8 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-1.8YUDH4G/TR I0 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-1.85 1.85 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-1.85YUDH4G/TR O2 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-2.1 2.1 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-2.1YUDH4G/TR O3 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-2.2 2.2 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-2.2YUDH4G/TR O4 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-2.3 2.3 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-2.3YUDH4G/TR SA Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-2.5 2.5 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-2.5YUDH4G/TR O5 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-2.6 2.6 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-2.6YUDH4G/TR N6 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-2.7 2.7 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-2.7YUDH4G/TR O6 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-2.8 2.8 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-2.8YUDH4G/TR I1 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-2.85 2.85 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-2.85YUDH4G/TR O7 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-2.9 2.9 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-2.9YUDH4G/TR O8 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-3.0 3.0 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-3.0YUDH4G/TR I2 Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2036-3.3 3.3 ACTIVE UTDFN-1×1-4L SGM2036-3.3YUDH4G/TR I3 Tape and Reel, 10000
300mA, Low Power, Low Dropout,
SGM2036                           RF Linear Regulators
3 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL VOUT (V) STATUS (1)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2036-0.8 0.8 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-0.8YN5G/TR SS7XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-0.9 0.9 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-0.9YN5G/TR SP0XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-1.0 1.0 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-1.0YN5G/TR SP1XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-1.05 1.05 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-1.05YN5G/TR SP2XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-1.1 1.1 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-1.1YN5G/TR SP3XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-1.2 1.2 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-1.2YN5G/TR SP4XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-1.3 1.3 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-1.3YN5G/TR SP5XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-1.5 1.5 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-1.5YN5G/TR SP6XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-1.8 1.8 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-1.8YN5G/TR SP7XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-1.85 1.85 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-1.85YN5G/TR SP8XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.1 2.1 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-2.1YN5G/TR SP9XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.2 2.2 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-2.2YN5G/TR SPAXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.3 2.3 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-2.3YN5G/TR SS9XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.5 2.5 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-2.5YN5G/TR SPBXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.6 2.6 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-2.6YN5G/TR SN5XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.7 2.7 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-2.7YN5G/TR SPCXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.8 2.8 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-2.8YN5G/TR SPDXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.85 2.85 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-2.85YN5G/TR SPEXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.9 2.9 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-2.9YN5G/TR SPFXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-3.0 3.0 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-3.0YN5G/TR SQ0XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-3.1 3.1 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-3.1YN5G/TR SQ1XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-3.3 3.3 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-3.3YN5G/TR SQ2XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-3.6 3.6 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-3.6YN5G/TR SQ3XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-4.2 4.2 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-4.2YN5G/TR SQ4XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-4.4 4.4 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-4.4YN5G/TR SQ5XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-5.0 5.0 ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-5.0YN5G/TR SQ6XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-ADJ Adjustable ACTIVE SOT-23-5 SGM2036-ADJYN5G/TR SQ7XX Tape and Reel, 3000
300mA, Low Power, Low Dropout,
SGM2036                           RF Linear Regulators
4
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL VOUT (V) STATUS (1)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2036-0.8 0.8 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-0.8YC5G/TR SSBXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-0.9 0.9 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-0.9YC5G/TR SQ8XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-1.0 1.0 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-1.0YC5G/TR SQ9XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-1.05 1.05 ACTIVE SC70-5 SGM2036-1.05YC5G/TR SQAXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-1.1 1.1 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-1.1YC5G/TR SQBXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-1.2 1.2 ACTIVE SC70-5 SGM2036-1.2YC5G/TR SQCXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-1.3 1.3 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-1.3YC5G/TR SQDXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-1.5 1.5 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-1.5YC5G/TR SQEXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-1.8 1.8 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-1.8YC5G/TR SQFXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-1.85 1.85 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-1.85YC5G/TR SR0XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.1 2.1 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-2.1YC5G/TR SR1XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.2 2.2 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-2.2YC5G/TR SR2XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.3 2.3 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-2.3YC5G/TR SS8XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.5 2.5 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-2.5YC5G/TR SR3XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.6 2.6 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-2.6YC5G/TR SN4XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.7 2.7 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-2.7YC5G/TR SR4XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.8 2.8 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-2.8YC5G/TR SR5XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.85 2.85 ACTIVE SC70-5 SGM2036-2.85YC5G/TR SR6XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-2.9 2.9 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-2.9YC5G/TR SR7XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-3.0 3.0 ACTIVE SC70-5 SGM2036-3.0YC5G/TR SR8XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-3.1 3.1 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-3.1YC5G/TR SR9XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-3.3 3.3 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-3.3YC5G/TR SRAXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-3.6 3.6 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-3.6YC5G/TR SRBXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-4.2 4.2 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-4.2YC5G/TR SRCXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-4.4 4.4 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-4.4YC5G/TR SRDXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-5.0 5.0 PREVIEW SC70-5 SGM2036-5.0YC5G/TR SREXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2036-ADJ Adjustable ACTIVE SC70-5 SGM2036-ADJYC5G/TR SRFXX Tape and Reel, 3000
NOTES:
SG Micro Corp
1. The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
PREVIEW: Device has been announced but is not in
production. Samples may or may not be available.
2. XX = Date Code.
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to
mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen
substances. If you have additional comments or questions,
please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
MARKING INFORMATION
For example: SRFFA (2015, January)
SYY   X  X
Date code - Year ("A" = 2010, "B" = 2011 …)
Date code - Month ("A" = Jan. "B" = Feb. … "L" =  Dec.)
Chip I.D.
300mA, Low Power, Low Dropout,
SGM2036                           RF Linear Regulators
5 SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS